Single Thread, Chainstitch Button Attaching Machine
miﬁ%%ﬁ%ﬁ 9 /ﬁ'

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02"” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-70.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts,
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4, Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—2 ) 2 MNITFRBEIZELT

1L YA MR—TIO#01, #02 HFOHNE. ~—IFo "3 08@E 2 I2BT XL,

2 REHNORFE, EREXRL, 01, 25HOKMIE., B3 (BUuXA -y 2R/LET,
3. HESRO () Ik, HEE&E*HRL TV TFRRTHDI L 2HEWKL £7,

4 A ZARR -V Dmm——— ik, M THDIZEEHEBRLET,

29353703
No.1327-00







CONTENTS

H 7.4
1. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS .... ...
RE o EHBR
2. ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS . _.
T —Aey REMER
3.LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS .......
= 73— IR

4. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS
HRFBT. = A—-EEER

5. FEED PLATE COMPONENTS .. .............coovhvins

7% Y B

6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENTS ............

51 & EIiFHR

7.NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS ..

Lkt leiked
8. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
SHHERIER

9. STOP MOTION MECAHNISM COMPONENTS .. .......

TEHT B BR

10. STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS .........

FHRGREIBI4R

11. THREAD BIND NOTCH COMPONENTS ..............

ks UBH6R

12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .............ovhat.

SILEEBIR

13. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS ....................

i E=R 2

14. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS .................

IR mBIR

15. SPECIAL ORDER SPEC COMPONENTS ..............

FeRMLARBRER

16. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS .............ccocoiin...

BT 05 2B

NUEMRICAL INNDEXOF PARTS ....................

E



1. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS
A4 2o ARG

<=>
),

33




REF. NG _NOTE _ __PARTNO. __ _ ____ ___ PESCRIPTION _ __ .. _... Lo A S aty_ _
1 #01 B2547-372-0BA  FLAT BUTTON CLAMP ASH. YNIVOF FYT R 1
2 #6062 B2547-377-0A0 PICK-UP DEVICE ASM. YIIVIF(ryT ) 1
3 401 B2546-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD FEEVES METL ML (1)
4 §8-7150940-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IhE3EY 15/64-28 L=9 (D
5 85-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oyirk b 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
6 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v ¥ % 5X10.5X1 (2)
7 B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER VAENL AN L o (n
8 B2547-372-0C0  JAW LEVER HOLDER ASM. FRIFINISEA 4 43 (D
9 SD-0550301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 2 v3y D=5.5 H=3 (D

10 B2547-372-000  JAW LEVER HOLDER AV INITY MR A (1
17 SD-0550181-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 2 y3y D=5.5 H=1.8§ 1N
12 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A LA - PARY (1)
13 B2548-372-000  SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER YYITY LFELA - {1)
14 B2553-372-000 NUT $ 2y ¥ AV TY FARY OB (1)
15 B2552-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE Ay AV T (1
16 B2555-372-040 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, LEFT A PERFSEVIEEES Y S P2 (1)
17 B2555-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW (LEFT) YI-F Ry IVIFY LAY (0

18 B2556-372-000 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, LEFT ya-F Ry IRIfAR R e ) (L)

19 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN IVIFY {AN B A by (1)

20 S§-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ThETEY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (D

21 B2557-372-0A0 BUTTON GLAMP LEVER JAW, RIGHT Ya-F BV IV37Y &% 7% €]

22 B2557-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW RIGHT ya-k &Y IvI7Y 3% (1)

23 B2558-372-000 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, RIGHT ya-k &Y ¥v3fan 3 I¥ (0

24 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN IIITY AV F AV Y (D

25 S$8-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IhEFEY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (N

26 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP ST0P PIN JYITY EFRE Y (2)

27 5D-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 & v3y D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)

28 B2561-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SPRING 4y ¥IIFY Ak (D

29 S§-T150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 ThE5Ey 15/64-28 L=9 (D

30 #02 B2546-377-000 PICE-UP DEVICE LIFTING HOOK IIIVOFERTY 797 (D

31 B2540-372-000  HINGE PIN PEEY RN T R 1

32 B2541-372-000  SNAP RING IIIV-F MIVIY 7 PAY 1

a3 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oD¥HIIYN 15/64-28 1

34 B2543-372-000-A PICK-UP DEVICE STOPPER PIN INIVGF Abyn -kt v I

35 B2544-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTIN A¥1 7903r #3-0% - 1

36 B2545-372-000 PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING T5L 73-%9M % 1

37 NS-6660511-SP  NUT 1/4 DyHIHY: 1/4-40 2

38 B3130-372-000-B FINGER GUARD LA M 1

NOTE (iid) #01....FOR MB-373NS MB-373NSH
#02....FOR MB-377NS MB-377NSH



2.ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS

T4y REE&




REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. __ _ _ __ . . DESCRIPTION . __ .. ___] LA T (Y ary_ .
1 260-38752 FACE PLATE AV{Rr3 1
2 $5-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 AT 3y 3/16-28 L=9 4
3 B3149-123-A00 TENSION SPRING IbTvH ¥5 A % 1
4 B3127-372-000 NIPPER RELEASING STUD Zyn —fhaAE 1
5 #01  260-01164 THREAD TENSION GUIDE NO,3 ASM. 2 AFVALFITIIFANT VI (93) 1
3 260-01404 THREAD TENSION DISC NO.3 X {3{ Fani ¥ 7 2
7 260-01305 THREAD TENSION SPRING NO.3 & {3{pFatryn 3 {1
8 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E}X #}47 3 (n
9 $8-7110340-8P SCRERW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 YAEFRY 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1

10 B3108-372-000 THREAD GUIDE NO, 4 244 {hTvEe 1
I1 #02 B3109-377-0A0 THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM, & L35y (23) |
12 178-02216 TENSION ADJUSTING BASE NO_3 5 APy Ty A 4 {n
13 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE AILNEF T4 (1)
14 B1136-850-000 TENSION SPRING B AN F3-37" 2 B (n
15 250-02809 THREAD TENSION STUD & Ay M aryiayhe (1)
16 250-02908 THREAD TENSION NUT ATy bFary yv3 3]
17 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ef AkAy 3.2 1
18 55-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 a3y 3/16-28 L=9 4
19 160-04109 GROUND MARK rIvhw-2 1
20 260-12104 SIDE PLATE, LEFT FIAVR(ER ) 1
21 CH-3002001-B1 SAFETY LAB¥L T3 TIE von K12 i
22 260-12005 SIDE PLATE, RIGHT VIAV{A(3% ) 1
23 SM-6083042-CH SCREW M8 L=30 mYhrTFE A M8 L=30 4
24 #02  B2712-377-000 STOPPER AFAZE BT Abyn - 1
25 BI105-372-000 GUIDE PIN F-An¥b dyr - AR ey 2
26 BI128-372-000 SET SCREW T-haTuh R IR I
27 BI119-373-000 BED OIL SHIELD ATYh 2k ent Y 1
28 $8-8150710-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ARy 15/64-28 L=7 1
29 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM. AV 743 1
30 B2504-372-000 CAM INDICATING PIN AIVHA 178 A Iy 2
31 703 B2504-372-00A CAM TNDICATING PTR ATIRRAFE AT 2
32 §5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7_8 wAES3Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
33 B3503-372-0A0-A  OIL SUPPLY FELT Bh-230 7IAM(2E) 1
34 B1127-372-000-A  SIDE COVER SPRING YHRYIN -n" 3 2
35 #02  260-11809 SIDE COVER SPRING, LEFT YAV - (2 ¥ 3 1
36 SS-7120640~5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 vht5:y 3/16-28 L=6 2
37 55-4110815~8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Far 23 11/64-40 L=8 2
38 #03  B1104-372-A00 OIL DRIP FELT (A) 5MM %7.2 FINh 53V 1
39 #03  B1104-372-B0O OIL DRIP FELT (B} 7MM %2-2 7IAh 730 1
40 §D-0600271-5P HINGE SCREFR D=6 H= 2.7 & viy D=6 H=2,7 1
41 260-11502 SIDE COVER, RIGHT e S EED) 1
42 B1110-372-000 SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT YIAVEN - T8 1
43 B1110-377-000 SIDE COVER SHAFT, LEFT YIRVAIN ~(b& 1) 1
44 $5-8150710-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 ARy 15/64-28 L=7 1
45 B1103-372-000 MACHINE SUB-BASE AU MRS 1
36 S5-8150710-SF SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 V35 15/64-28 L=7 1
47 WS-0650389-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X14.0X17 A R3 AR 6.5X14X1.7 1
48 260-11403 SIDE COVER, LEFT VaAvin - (e 1) 1
48 260-03608 LOOPER COVER L-n-dn - 1
50 B3115-372-0A0 SAFETY PLATE ASM, Ty y7 v-R Oy i) 1
51 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE VYV T Lo} Y}
52 $8-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=T (2
53 WP-0450801-58D WASHER 4, 5X10X0.8 7% % 4.5X10X0.8 (2}
54 SD-0601021-5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 & vzy D=6 H=10.2 (n
55 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING Tv¥ v 77 h-F B IN G (1}
56 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 Y55 F % 7.4X11,8%0.5 &Y
57 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Ty TL-b MR n
58 B3115-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE TV yT b-b RIRE 4 n
59 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 Wk y 2X6 (n
60 N5-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhirFsh 11/64-40 (1)
61 137-37507 SUSPENSION SCREW B JR{bEY $5 048 VYIN 3A7B 1

NOTE (#82)

#01... FOR MB-373KS
#02. .. .FOR MB-377NS
#03....SELECTIVE PRTS

MB-373NSH
MB-3TTNSH
BRI



3.LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS

J— 2\ — B

36



REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ __BARTNO. . _ . __. DESCRIPTILON . _.. LI S S .
1 $§-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
2 B1220-372-000  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR Tk-An AR 1
3 §5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 §§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThEFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
5 B1242-373-000  NEEDLE GUARD A AN 1
6 B1236-373-000  POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE 13t $¥x 1
7 §§-1110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 $5%9 11/64-40 L=7 2
8 B1235-373-000  YOKE SLIDE INSERT 133t $¥ry 1
9 B1237-373-000  YOKE SLIDE fhak 1

10 B1230-372-0A0  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER Ah3L & Y3 b7 I3 1

i1 SD-0640241-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 = 2.4 3y D=6.30 H=2.4 (1)
12 B1232-372-000  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER {bathh 30 (D
13 #01 B1241-373-0B0  THROAT PLATE ASM. LR RS 1

14 B1241-373-000  THROAT PLATE ny4% (1)
15 B2406-373-0A0  MOVING KNIFE ASM. b -AX 7% (1
16 SD-0600095-TH  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 0.85 & vi¥ D=6 H=0.85 (D
17 B2410-373-000  COUNTER KNIFE IF{AR n
18 $5-7080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.0 The3xy 1/8-44 L=3 (2)
19 55-8151150-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 pAZY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

20 #02 B1241-377-0B0  THROAT PLATE SET MIE(93]) 3

21 #01 B1241-377-0A0  THROAT PLATE ASM. INEEICTERD (1)

22 #02 B2703-377-0A0  THREAD BIND PLATE ASM. ANAZY AR (YT ) (n

23 #02 B2702-377-000  THREAD BIND SUPPORT PLATE {hAZE" $¥344 (N

24 B2410-373-000  COUNTER KNIFE I7 (AR (1)

25 §§-7080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.0 The3%y 1/8-44 L=3 (2)

26 B2406-373-0A0  MOVING ENIFE ASM. b -AZ 73 (1)

27 Sp-0600095-TH  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= (.85 & v3¥ D=6 H=0.85 n

28 B1234-372-000  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM 133t $virhs 1

29 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

30 B1233-372-000  CAM & LOOPER SLEEVE A-n BIYFI S 1

31 55-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 MARY" 15/64-28 L=4 2

32 B1228-372-000 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM RE 1hathh 1

33 $8-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 PARY" 11/64-40 L=2.8 2

34 B1227-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT R-n 57 7 RTARL 1

35 55-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bAZY" 15/64-28 1=10.5 1

36 B1219-372-000-A LOOPER SHAFT R-pe =37 1

37 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 ZFZpUY D=11.11 W=10 1

38 S5-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 PRAFY 1/4-40 L=5 1

39 §5-8660512-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 bAZY 1/4-40 L=5 i

40 B1224-372-0A0 LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASM. 3 ar AT B 23 1

4] S5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

42 B1215-372-A00  THRUST BALL BEARING h=-n" 372 ZF7h ATV 1

43 B1222-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR L-n 3 9ImARY 1

44 B1221-372-000  DRIVEN WORM GEAR k-4 1

45 58-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 L5xy 1/4-40 L=7 2

46 B1239-372-000  LOOPER B=ne 1

47 CS8-0730721-TE  THRUST COLLAR D=7.94 W=7 Z3AMrr D=T.94 W=7 1

48 5§5-7090620-TP  SCREW 8/64-40 L=6.1 TAEFEY 6/64-40 L=6.1 I

NOTE (7E§E)

#01....FOR MB-373KS
#02... .FOR MB-377NS

MB-373NSH
ME-377NSH



4. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS

BT,

= A Bk




REF.NQ _NOTE __  PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION _______ __. LS U B aty_ _
1 8§5-4150915-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 At 3y 15/64-28 L=9 1
2 B1421-372-000 NEEDLE BAR GUARD nYE -Bn - 1
3 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 vy D=T.94 H=12.7 1
4 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 oyhyiyh 1/8-44 2
5 B2035-372-000 NUT ZYN - APARAE Y FFh 1
[ 26000950 NIPPER COMPL, ZIN -(yT ) |
7 B2034-372-000 THRFAD RELEASING SCREW STUD SURT - fPIRRAET Y 1
8 B2037-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING LIt IAt 1
9 B2036-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW IR - RIN IR F IS 1

10 SD-0402001-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 H=20 2 v37 D=4 H=20 1
11 52029-372-000 NIPPER BLOCK SPRING ZIN - PIT T RR 1
12 B2028-372-000 NIPPER BLOCK LT Y e i 1
13 5D-0791503-%P HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 ' viy D=7.94 H=15 1
14 260-01560 THREAD PULL-OFF LEVER ASM. AMFITEIVA -(F3) 1
15 $D-0790802-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H= 8.0 & 3y D=7.94 H=8 1
16 Z6O-00455 NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER ASH FYITAE(FIT §) T
17 B2024-372-000-A  THREAD GUIDE PIN LTV Y 2
18 B2012-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING PIN SN - EININ R Y 1
19 $5-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 b33y 3/16-28 L=9 1
20 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5%1 v34 A 3 5X10.5X1 2
21 BZ011-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK ES 7 B 1
22 $2010-377-000 TENSION LEVER ROCKING PIECE FICEL LI AN S T 1
23 260-01909 NIPPER BAR {MFatyFadethy 1
24 55-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 b33y 3/16-28 L=9 I
25 B2019-372-0A4 TESTON POST ASM., NO.2 & {4 20y 23 I
26 BE3116-125-000 TENSION NUT L F3-F FIb 3
27 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER LRFITTE FHITUR A (n
28 B2021-372-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING NO,2 & 4z Fadynt 3 o
29 B3132-012-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER {MF2-787 AL )
30 B2016-372-000 TENSION DISC {bF3-3 43 (2)
31 B2019-373-000 TENSION POST RO, 2 ThFE-33 - &)
32 B2020-372-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN FI-99°F 1hvE - (1
33 NS-6160520-SP KUT 1/4-24 ok 1/4-24 (D
34 PS-0300162-KH SPRING PIN 3X16 27 Vv ey 3X16 1
35 §5-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v73y" 3/16-28 1.=9 1
36 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10.5X1 Y3 7 % GR10.5R1 |
a7 B2009-372-000 THREAD TENSION RELEASING LEVER FI-945 A4 1
38 260-05157 THREAD TENSION ASM. (NO.I) B AAFANFINY(23) 1
39 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT hFI-3 F9b (n
40 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 {hF3-IN 3 (0
41 BE2016-372-000 TENSION BISC IFa- 37 (2}
42 B2015-372-000 THREAD TENSION STAFF NO. 1 241 M FI-TF - (1)
43 B2014-372-000-A  THREAD GUIDE &A1 MY TV Y 1
44 B2039-373-000 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 511 AhFVHS 1
45 NS-6080340-5P NUT 1/8-44 nehsFah 1/8-44 1
%6 35-4150915-8F SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A5 1576428 L=9 I
47 $2005-372-000 NIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK M- FI-EIHY TVHR 4 I
48 B2006-372-000 ADJUSTING SCREW MR- FI-RPAY TVHT Y 1
49 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b4 7 % 4.8%X8,4X0.8 2
50 $5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k535 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
51 §5-6121050-SP SCREIW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 €73y 3/16-28 L=0. 5 i
52 B2008-372-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {MFI-F FI-LIDY LIV AR 1
53 B2007-372-000 NIPPER BAR SPRING SCREW FI-EUPY LIN N R R 1
54 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3, 7X8X1 ¥39 4 % 3.7X8X1 1
55 135-07504 WASHER Ay#y aud ¥ R 1
56 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSIDN SPRING ThFa-3 ~ % T
57 #02  B2715-377-000 THREAD GUIDE {MFadrey 43Ty 1
58 #02  B2716-377-000 LEVER hIRL N - 1
59 #02  §S-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 THEFEY 9/64-40 L=5 1
60 #061  B2040-373-000 THREAD GUIDE IMFI-RILN - LTV 1
51 #01 S5-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FN 2T 9764-40 L=4 T
62 #01  B2038-372-000 THREAD GUIDE KO, 2 &AL LTV H 1
NOTE (#32) #01....FOR MB-373NS ¥B-373NS B
#02....FOR MB-377N§ MB-3T7NSH



5.FEED PLATE COMPONENTS
%Y Bk




REF.NQ = NOTE __ _PARTNO. _______ . DESCRIPTION _ . ... L S S L
1 B2506-373-000-A LONGITUDINAL FEED CAM VI ArhA 1
2 B2529-373-000 FEED PLATE, SMALL BUTTON IR YRR (Y3-F4Y) 1
3 §5-8681412-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 1=13.5 AR 9/32-28 L=13.5 4
4 §8-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 o¥hod b 3/16-28 L=6 2
5 B2524-372-000 LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK a3V IV F av !
& B2525-373-N00  CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR Iaxyy Iy 1
7 B2526-372-000 CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN FARY VTS 1
8 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 oyhrFeh 1/4-24 1
9 B2518-372-000-A SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING LINK A EPVVry Wyl 1

10 SD-0640481-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 4.8 & v3y D=6.35 H=4.8 1
11 B2521-372-000  STUD A2VUN - GRIT 7 1
12 B2519-372-000  INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK LYY V) 1
13 B2528-372-000-A CROSSWISE FEED GRADVATED PLATE ATFIVAEIS 4 1
14 NS-6120630-SP  NUT 3/16-28 Yhsiyh 3/16-28 1
15 B2513-372-000  INDICATOR SPRING CONNECTING LI ¥FE7Y F3-Y L oA 4 1
16 SD-0640961-SF  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 9.6 7 y3¥ D=6.35 H=9.6 1
17 B2515-372-000  HANDLE & INDICATOR SPRING AFAYY FIA-EILA - 1
18 §5-4090615-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FAat3¥ 9/64-40 L=6 2
19 B2507-372-000  CAM ROLL an 2

20 B2511-372-0A0 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER ASM. 7300 Lpt - 43 1

21 B2512-372-000  LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SLIDE BL YY) F3-¥II (1

22 B2508-372-000  CAM ROLL SCREW STUD A2VhA a3 7 2

23 S8-8152030-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 PARY 15/64-28 L=20 1

24 #01 B2717-377-000  SPACER RIFYLIRIRIN - F 1

25 B2563-372-000  LENGTHWISE FEED GRADUATE PLATE BFETVAEIN v 1

26 B2564-372-000  PLATE BASE AFATVAEIN Y MYIFA L 1

27 SP-0791051-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=10.5 2 vy D=7.94 H=10.5 i

28 5S-4120615~5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FaT 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2

29 B2522-373-000-A FEED PLATE A2VE 4 1

30 B2503-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHING, LEFT BAY 7 AR ex ) 1

31 SD-0640481-SP  HEINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 & v3¥ D=6.35 H=4.8 2

32 B2519-372-000  INTERMEDI CONRECTING LINK b Vo I

33 B2523~372-000 HINGE SCREW FOR CROSSWISE FEED Iy Mz 1

34 B2510-372-000-A CROSSWISE FEED LEVER IIFIILN - 1

35 B2501-372-000-A CAM SHAFT 2ok 1

36 BL161-227-000  RIVET FAE 3~ (%" ¥40) 2

37 B2505-373-000-A LATERAL FEED CAM Favgr A 1

38 B2502-372-000  CAM SHATFT BUSHING, RIGHT AAN 1

39 B2509-372-000-A FEED STUD b A Al 1

40 D2529~373-B00-A FEED PLATE MEDIUM SIZE BUTTON RIXFLIRIB(F20F 3) 1

NOTE (i%32)

#01... FOR MB-377KS

-10 -

MB-377NSH



6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENTS
51 & EITBAG

-11 -



REF.NQ _ WOTE ~_ PARTNO. . ______ DESCRIPTLION . _____] LR S S Quy_ _
1 B4412-373-000-A LIFTING LEVER EX75 LAt~ 1
2 B1407-372-000  BUSHING AYE - 3N -hY TRV TASR 1
3 B1408-372-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT MNIF - 2V By TS 1
4 #04 WP-0751576-SP  WASHER 7.5X19X1.3 b5¥ 3 7.5X19X1.5 2
5 #04 WP-0851846-SC  WASHER 8 5X22.0XI.8 k5% b % 8.6X22X1.8 2
6 B4419-372-000  NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER SPR EE7FT LN - IR YRR 1
7 B4418-372-000  WASHER EXTE N - WM IN RN R 1
8 #03 WP-0704016-SP  WASHER 7X20X4 Eg# b & TX20X4 1
9 B4411-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LIKK YX7h 48 234 T 1

10 B4410-372-000  SLIDING ROLLER YETT A% 254N Fv M 1
I SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAZY 1/4-40 L=6 1
12 260-03301 ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. V&7 AT IhA 1
13 35-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2
14 B4401-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK EX7y Tavamdpe 1
15 CS5-0950816-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 W=8 AZAMIF D=9.5 W=8 2
16 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 AR 11/64-40 1=3.9 4
17 B4404-372-000-A LEVER SHAFT vETh 7ATANy b 2 1
18 5§8-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bA%F 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
I9 B4408-372-000 LIFTING LINK CONNECTING LINK v¥75 1% W7 1
20 B4406-372-000-C LIFTING PLATE GUIDE ROD L¥75" 1% FyHuyh 1
21 8§S-6121610~-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 b33 3/16-28 L=15.5 I
22 SD-0640481-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 VA D=6.35 H=4.8 3
23 SD-0640211-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 A v3y D=6.35 H=2.1 i
24 #03 VWP-0703516-SP  WASHER 7X20X3.5 k¥ i 3 TX20X3.5 1
25 WP-0480856-SPF  WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 3% o 5 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
26 B4417-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL LI 2 b7 & - 3o 1
27 #01  260-00653 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD COMPL N ReETR 9 (YT ) 1
28 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 o¥RITHE Ab M6 L=10 1
29 B2404-373-R00  CONNECTING LINK, FRONT IV vr2{R vz 1
30 B2413-373-000  JOINT STUD AMXY Vb ¥ 3{he ) 1
31 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT FPVFI-%Y ¥ afvh 1
32 Wp-0510516-SD  WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 L3 b % 5.1X7.5%0.5 1
33 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 oyhs$dh M5X0.8 132 2
34 B2412-373-000 CONNECTING SCREW M50 Lyryry 1
35 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 D2hrFoh 8/32-28 2
36 B2403-373-000-A CONNECTING LINK, REAR IS VRV EE R 1
37 SD-0640323-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4" v%y D=6.35 H=3.2 I
38 SD-0790402-TP  KINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4 ¥ vy D=7.94 H=4 1
39 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyyr#dh 3/16-32 1

40 N5-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 B3 15/64-28 1

41 260-02006 THREAD TRIMMING LEVER RN - 1

42 SD-0790311-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 2 v3y D=7.94 H=3.1 1

43 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 a¥hrish 11/64-40 1

44 B2405-373-000 THREAD TRIM LEVER BASE Ab%) bn -2 4 1

45 85-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 yheF3Y 11/64-40 L=14 2

46 B2401-373-000  THREAD TRIMMING LINK 1bxY Beg 1

47 SD-0641322-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=13.2 2 v}y D=6.35 H=13.2 1

43 #02 B4416-377-0A0 LIFTING BAR ASM, LA 2ex7h & 9 (hy1 ) 1

49 #03 WP-0704516-SP  WASHER 7X20X4.5 bF¥ b % 7X20X4.5 i

50 B4420-373-000 CUSHION Y&V ryyay 1
51 DB219-555-B00  SAFETY MAGNET AV VA VAT 1

NOTE (7E3)

£01....FOR MB-373NS
#02. .. .FOR MB-377NS
#03....SELECTIVE PARTS
(USE OF ONE PARTS)
#04. .. .SELECTIVE PARTS
(USE OF ONE OR TWO PARTS)

-12 -

MB-373NS A
MB-377NS
R

(W Thh—EER)
BN

(W B EER)



7.NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS
LE UL e

26

REF.NO _NOTE ~ PARTNO. ~_ _  DESCRIPTION ____ __ __} LS A . SN > S
1 B1203-372-000 BALL LARGE Fh - & -1 1
2 B1204-372-000 PULLEY INSERT I A L 1
3 B1246-372-000 BALL SMALL VESAE TN B A ! 1
4 B1205-372-000 SPRING ¥ 40t 1
5 B1202-372-000 NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY Fh -7 - 1

-6 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 A%y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
7 B1201-373-000 NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT VMR 1
8 B1243-372-000 NEEDLE BEARING L N RS 3 2
g B1206-372-000 GREASE RETAINING WICK Y2yt » 7 IN A 7TAb 1

10 B1207-372-000 RETAINING WASEER Y2y 7 77 IN A 7L H-3 1
I SS5-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1L=23.5 ¥53y° 15/64-28 L=23.5 3
12 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 b 3 6.2X9.5X%1 2
13 B1208-372-000 NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCH B b - pIyIY ]
14 B1210~372-0A0 STOP MOTION DISC ASM. bac @y T K] 1
15 B1211-372-000 STOP MOTION DISC PAWL (A) Ay YA A (1)
16 B1212-372-000 STOP MOTION DISC LATCH {B) Y¥& Y VA B (1)
17 B1213-372-000 SCREW SR TR MRRY (2)
18 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 pYHrFIh 15/64-28 2
19 85-8701042-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10.0 ARy 5/16-24 L=10 1
20 $S-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 pAZY 5/16-24 L=17 1
21 WS-0651310-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X11X1.3 N 3 6.5X11X1.3 4
22 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhryL 15/64-28 2
23 B1215-372-B00 THRUST BALL BEARING N -3 ¥ RFAN AT TV 1
24 $5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MFY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
25 B1216-372-000 PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT IR =Yy AL 3% 1
26 B1223-372-000 PULLEY SHAFT BUSING, LEFT PV T (e ) 1
27 B1217-372-0A0 DRIVING GEAR ASM. 2FRSTMT A SR 1
28 S§5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAZY 1/4-40 L=6 {2
29 CM-5002000-01 DIRECTION LABEL. BFVETIVTA E 1

~13 —



8. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
FHFRRLR

REF.NO ~_NOTE _PARTNG. . DESCRIPTION __ ______] S S I, Qy _ |
1 #01  MTQ-700B1600 NEEDLE TQX7 #16 A TQXT #16 1
2 #01  MTQ-700B2000 NEEDLE TQX7 #20 nY TQXT #20 1
3 #02  MTQ-700B1800 NEEDLE TQX7 #18 n) TQXT #18 1
4 $5-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YAEFFY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
5 B1401-372-000-A NEEDLE BAR N - 1
3 B1403-372-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER NIF - RAER i
7 B3112-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BALANCE YR -FYET Y 1
8 B3113-372-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP MF R % 1
9 $§5-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 t3:y" 9/64-40 L=12 1

10 B1402-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER MIF - WAL 1
11 #03 BI1406-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BEARING ELOCK RUE -4 % 2740 v 1
12 #03  B1406-372-004 NEEDLE ROD SLIDE BLOCK AR &% 23N T 1
13 #03  B1406-372-00B NEEDLE ROD SLIDE BLOCK B MIF -2 % I3 T VB 1
14 B1409-372-000-B NEEDLE BAR ROCKING PIPE MNVE UM SRy 1
15 SM-8061403-CP SCREW M6 L=14 guhrd b 2
16 SD-0950806-SH HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 B= 8 ¥ Y3y D=0.53 H=8 1
17 B1425-372-000 WASHER LTINS 1
18 B1424-372-0A0 CRANK ROD ASM. PRI (23) 1
19 §8-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 43Ry 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
20 B1423-372-000 THRUST HOLDER NUE ATV EART MY (1)
21 B1424-372-000 CRANK ROD 7Oy (0
22 B1422-372-000 ECCENTRIC CAM NF Ty IVhA (n
23 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 1
24 SS-8660042-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 A2y 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
25 B1419-372-000 OIL WICK FIvamYy ayy 1
76 #01 MTQ-100B1600 NEEDLE TQXI %16 A TQX] £16 I
NOTE (3D #01....FOR MB-373NS MB-373NSH
#02... _FOR MB-377NS MB-3TTNS R
#03....SELECTIVE PRTS BEIRE R

- 14 —



9. STOP MOTION MECAHNISM COMPONENTS
JEW 2 B £

24

1011

REF.NO __NOTE _ PARTNO. _  DESCRIPTILON b vy * 4 . . @y
1 B2605-372-000 STOP MOTION PLUNGER ROD Ry TNy VY I3
2 N§-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhrisy 15/64-28 ]
3 B2604-372-000 STOP MOTION PLUNGER bac il |
4 55-6151040-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 t33y" 15/64-28 L=10 1
5 B2602-372-000-4 STOP MOTION PLUNGER LEVER IR V-4 1
[ BZE06-5T2-000 STOP MOTTON TISC SPRING W EVEVEDE; 30
7 B2608-280-000 RUBBER CUSHION 6 - 1 Aryvay 4
8 B8220-804-000 WASHER T WYY 1
4 NS$-6680410-5P NUT 9/32-28 pyhydyh 9/32-28 2

10 #01  B2601-373-NOO-A STOP-MOTION SHAFT NAC P 1
11 #0Z B2601-377-000 STOP-MOTION SHAFT I VY] I
12 B2603-372-000 SCREW A UYF MR 1
13 $5-8151570-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.0 MA%¥ 15/64-28 L=15 1
14 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhydsh 15/64-28 1
15 SD-0680271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.80 H= 2.7 2 viy D=6.8 H=2.7 1
16 NS-6150310-5F NUT 15/04-28 oyhs+¥h 15/64-28 1
17 B2615-372-000 STOP SCREW ¥-vvr ey 1
18 NS-6150310-8P NUT 15/64~28 oYy 15/64-28 1
19 SH-9061003-CP SCREW M6 L=10 ayhyE Ab 1
20 B2614-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER - vy 1
1 BZ612-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET -5 MR A 1
22 $8-9150860-8p SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 o¥hsE Ah 15/64-28 L=8 2
23 B2616-372-000 SPRING nME 1
24 B8133-018-000 $ SHAPED HOOK Sy & A 1
25 B2608-372-000 STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING PIN IR VI-F OINUN R PR Y 1
26 BZ609-373-000 STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING YR VIV -h BN IR 1
27 B2610-372-000 SCREW STUD YR UY-F YN U 3 bARY 1
28 B2611-372-000 STOP MOTION DISC PRESSURE LEVE VANEVAES R sk £ f i

NOTE (332D

#01....FOR MB-373NS
#02....FOR MB-377NS

- 15—

MB-373NSH
MB-3T7NSH



10.STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS

16 —

1 8D-1127321-5¢ HINGE SCREW D=12.70 H= 3.2 & vay D=12.7 H=3.2 H
z B2643-372-000 SPRING FOR FRICTION PLATE VST LIN I L 1
3 B2G38-372-000-A FRICTION PLATE ROTATING SEAFT VI RRTYY Y 1
4 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1,6 L b 4 8.5X18%1.6 1
5 #01 B2636-372-000-A SPEED SLOWING LEVER Jk' FAILA - 1
E Tz BI536-377-000 SPEED SLUAIRG LEVER T TR - T
7 02 B2713-377-000 FITTING PLATE 3L TN b Id 1
§ #01 $D-0791331-8P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.2 YRy D=7.94 H=13.3 1
8 #02 SD-0710701-SH HINGE SCREW vy 1
10 B2635-372-000 FRICTION PLATE HOLDER VIR B ITIR 4 1
T ~3TZ SPEED SLOWING FRICTTUR LTI ]
1z B3211-232-000 POSITIONING PIN mE-b %1-243 hyde 2
13 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/54-40 ol 1/64-40 1
14 #01 B2418-372-000 STOP WOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM MEZ $3-47 38 !
15 #01 B2618-372-0A0-8 STOP WOTIOX ‘TRIPPING LEVER ASK AITOFIDLYIONS 93 1
16 SH-GUSISIT-TF ISCREW W8 =25 UTHFTFERE TI7
17 #01 82621-372-0B0 STOP NOTIOX CAN ASK, REHT FI-494) 22 1
18 $$-8150912-T8 SCREW 15/64-28 1=0 pA3Y" 15/64-28 L=B (2)
g B2623-272-000 STOP MOTIOF CAM SHOE RYBAT 31015 [€)]
20 $2623-372-000 STOP NOTTON CAN SHOE AVRT £3-404R [¢))
2T WIS ITIO00 T BEINRER I RT3 [¢)]
2 82625-372-000 STOP MOTION CAM KXOB RYRTT FI-47 YT (1}
23 82626-372-000 SPRING RUDI FI-47 yYIN R (1)
24 §D-0481451-5P HINGE SCREW D= 4,80 H=14.5 23y D=4,8 B=14,5 [¢3]
25 #02 SD-0790431-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=4.3 & y3y D=7,94 H=4,3 H
] )it AT TTTTCH SELECTING SFOR GEXR, WY AT FI-EF RFRY (F3-) T
27 B2628- 372-000-A INTERMEDIATE GEAR SHAFT Aty MrATY 2 1
28 §5-8151150-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 A%y 15/64-28 L»10.5 2z
29 BZ630-372-000-A GEAR, LARGE AIBT FIDRITIAY AV (A" () 1
30 B2631-372-000 SCREW AR £3-k a2t AT HARY H
T BZ632-372-000-X T ATEE FagEIng BALE 4 10 T
32 B2642-372- 000 STITCH ADJUSTING LEVER AEHR" FadiaLaT - 1
33 B2635-372-000-A SPEED SLOWING FRICTION WHEEL A F-UEIIAT 1
34 B2 B2714-377-000 THREAD RIND NOTCE {hAZE Jr¥ 1
35 £02 B2719-377-000 SPACER {hARE SAfAar -3 1
I FOL ES-GUTUREU-TF SURER 9/54-10T=3_5 5% U/EA-AT L=l T
37 202 $8-7110840-5P SCRERW 11/64-40 1=T_8 VALTFY 11/64-40 LeT.8 2
38 #02 SB-0800441 -5P HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3_4 ¥ Y3y D=B B=1,4 1
a8 202 B2618-377-000 STITCH ADJUSTING ARM RYZDFIOLIN 1
40 202 SK-6061602-TX SCREW 46 L-16 024273% A WG L=16 1
3T Tz Jib2ign Mt "STITCH ADJUSTING ROLLER e A AT T
42 #02 B2621-377-08D STITCH ADJUSTING CAM SET RYRBFATETHACIE) 1
43 #0z B2621-377-0A0 STITCH ADJUSTING CAM ASK. NABFIFEIRA(YPT ) (1
NOTE (312} #01.,..FOR NB-373NS AB-3T3NS A
#02... FOR MB-377NS ¥B-3TTNS



11. THREAD BIND NOTCH COMPONENTS

11—
10

REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. ~  ____  DESCRIPTION X _v_ 4 _ 4 _______8w _
1 B2707-377-000  THREAD BIND LEVER LbAAE LA - 1
2 B2706-377-000 CONNECTING PLATE, LARGE {MAZE” Va4 a (R 1) 1
3 SD-0640321-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ¥ vy D=6.35 H=3.,2 1
4 B2705-377-000  CONNECTING PLATE, SMALL LR Ly A(Tad) 1
5 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 v3H koI Al M4 2
6 $8-7090540-TF SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 L33y 9/64-40 L=5 2
7 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 " v3y D=7.24 H=3.3 1
8 D2509-282-A00  WORK CAMP FOOT BALL LINK YIIFY A -MIVs 1
9 B2708-377-000  THREAD BIND LINK SHAFT LMY VY 7 2

10 WP-0621026-3P WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 3% 4 % 6.2X9.5X1 2
11 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING Gl AbAY 2
12 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 o¥RsFIL 11/64-40 1
13 B2709-377-0A0  THREAD BIND ARM ASM. {MAZE 957 (P ) I
14 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhrFsh 11/64-40 1
15 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC SYRNVINS S 1
16 BZ711-377-000 SPRING fMERE OF AT R 1
17 SP-0801021-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H=10.2 ¥ y3y D=8 H=10.2 1
18 B2718-377-000 ROLLER {MA2E 957 10 1
19 SD-0460571-CP  HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=5.7 2 VAY D=4.6 H=5.7 I
20 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhrFsh 11/64-40 1

- 17 -



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

ST RE R
1| T T T T T TT T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 1
-~ (S
/// d 1 o &
r l @—12

2

| L~
REF, N0  NCOTE = _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTLION ________ | SRS S S Quy
1 260-08359 THREAD STAND ASM. LPAFIIF(23) 1
2 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER Aha7 9 (hz) (1
3 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMEFE (%) (1)
4 260-08300 THREAD STAND HOLDER PLATE S SLEES (0
5 260-08409 TEREAD RAISING THREAD GUIDE A AMFAVT Vv (4) (1)
6 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT TRETE UY% 5 (D
7 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP R 57 5w e S (1)
8 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AN EvLr (1)
9 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION LIYEYIY S29Yay (1)
10 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER FASE YN (1)
11 WP-1702600-S0 WASEER 17X30X2.6 E5F 7 % 17X30%X2.6 (23
12 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 IR M16X1.5 192 (3)
13 260-08557 SPOOL REST BRACKET ASM. APAFOra {495 ¥3) I3 (1)
14 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FATIEY M5 L=14 (2)
i5 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 mYErEY Y M5 (2)
16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT ¥5 mIRrFIT M5 (N
17 SM-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 n¥hsE Wb M6 L=10 (D
18 SM-9050813-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 n¥ho% b M5X0.8 L=8 (D
19 WP-0520656-54  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t—}«)‘ 7% 5.2X9.5%0.6 (1)
20 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ¥ h % 5.1%9.2X1.3 (N
21 WS-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 PRFH % 5.2X8.2X1 (1)
22 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE ﬂwt (N

- 18 -



13. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS
BB

-19 —



REE.NO | _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRLPTION _________: SV R SN Q.
1 B8201-372-A0A-A MOTOR TABLE AY AE-3-39F-7 % 1
2 111-58365 T STAND JUNCTION Ty orya Y 1
3 111-55108 DRAWER | < M 1
4 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPQRT Ry ¥ H4x 2
5 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER L3 IAbIN - 1
6 SK-3311600-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 423 D=3.1 L=16 [
7 SK-3483200-3E  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 Yhe233 D=4.8 L=32 4

—920 —



14. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

TRERER
° |, C'—J:ﬂ::%}——-z -
3 4
= =)
10—@
5
i L 8

1 P /
| H | | M | j 1

E | 1 E i

L] L :

cJAEL0 ,

12-13 14

-9 —



—29 —

REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO, _ ______ .. DESCRIPTION _________/_ LS S S, Quy |
1 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG T SEYN 1
2 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b7 -(F19) 1
3 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE PN -{5 1) 1
4 B7119-372-000 ROUND BELT A Wb (D=T) 1
5 J1067-000-000  OILER 77 %Y 1
[ F0T MTQ-700ET602 NEEDLE TQX7 #16-2 TX7#16-2 I
7 402 MTQ-100B1602 NEEDLE TQX! #16-2 TQX1#16-2 1
8 D9118-555-B00  PLASTIC COVER [ A AT 5 T 1
9 B1122-372-000  RUBBER 7 BIva A 4

10 B7125-012-000 BELT HOOK AT 7YY 2
11 PR103-980-000 CHAIN 74y 1
12 B9112-012-000 WRENCH (11X14) Va-o F N FHA 1) 1
13 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) U3-"# v+ (7.1X8.1) 1
14 #01 B2414-373-000 GAUGE b =X AFTTE ¥ -3 1
15 260-38851 CUSHION ASM. b7 FRE 9(r3) 1
16 B7102-372-000  MOTOR PULLEY (FOR 50HZ) 47 -3 i
17 B7103-372-000  MOTOR PULLEY, FOR 60HZ -2 7 -0 1
18 MTG-~42000208 MOTOR ASM. -4 43(AY ) 1
19 55-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A% 15/64-28 1=10.5 2

NOTE (3F3) #01....FOR MB-373XNS MB-373NSH

£#02....FOR MB-377NS MB-377NSH



15.SPECIAL ORDER SPEC COMPONENTS
RERALRRBELR

B7102-372-00J  MOTOR PULLEY (J) a7 -0 (D)
B7101-372-00J  MOTOR PULLEY (J) -2 7 -0 (D)
B8201-372-A00-4 TABLE Al 5E-4-305-7" 1
B7102-372-000  MOTOR PULLEY -47° -9 60HZ 1500SPM

I
i
I
I
BY101-372-00H  MOTOR PULLEY t-47° -Y 50HZ 1500SPM I
B2556-372-0AA  BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. JI-F Av3- IVITIY LAY U3 I
I
1
1
1
1

B2558-372-0AA  BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. I-F Av3- PNEFY % IR
D2556-372-CAA  RUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.
D2558-372-CAA  BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.
02529-373-C00~A FEED PLATE, LARGE BUTTON

MAZ-201010A0 PICK-UP DEVICE ASM. L BUTTON

FAva- Y9ITY w4 Y 43

’
»
]
4

b O WO 00 =1 N W b
= - = B

U —

p/
a4

&A% Av3- ¥II7Y X 43
RIRFIIRAR (K AF BY)

& AF ArayIvIVF 5 y)

— 93—



16. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS

V775 A%

(1) MB-373NS-10

(2)y MB-373N8-11

REF.NO _ MNOTE _ BARTNO. . .. ____ DESCRLPILON .. .. .. YL A LAl
1 B2505-373-C00-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM Z34 F29% 00 A
2 D2506-373-L00-A LENGTHWISE FEED CAM X7 3430 & vy #2vha
3 B2505-373-C00-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM Z3 BRIV RA
4 B2506-377-L00-A LENGTHWISE FEED CAM 16¥YERALa0%" va* AoVhA

-4 -




NUMEUZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
il N e N0 oxin H N & o N
B1103-372-000 4 45 B2012-372-000 8 18 B2555-372-0A0 2 16 B3115-372-0A0 4 50
B1104-372-A00 4 38 | B2014-372-000-A 8§ 43 B2555-372-000 217 R5115-372-000 4 58
B1104-372-B00 4 39 | B2015-372-000 8 42 B2656-372-0AA 23 & 83116-125-000 8 26
B1105-372-000 4 25 | B2016-372-000 8 30 B2556-372-000 2 18 B3120-372-000 4 b1
B1110-280-000 17 15 | B2016-372-000 8 41 B2857-372-0A0 2 21 B3121-372-000 4 57
B1110-372-000 4 42 } B2017-372-000 8§ 40 B2557-372-000 2 Z2 B3125-012-000 8 39
B1110-377-000 4 43 | B2019-372-0AA 8§ 25 B2658-372-04A 23 7 B3127-372-000 4 4
B1119-373-000 4 27 B2019-372-000 8§ 131 B2558-372-000 2 23 B3130-372-000-B 2 38
B1122-372-000 22 9 | B2020-372-000 § 32 B2559-372-000 2 19 B3132-012-000 8§ 29
B1127-372-000-A 4 34 | B2021-372-000 a8 28 B2559-372~000 2 24 B3149-123-A00 4 3
B1128-372-000 4 26 B2024-372-000-A 8 17 B2560-372-000 2 26 B3211-232-000 16 12
B1136-850-000 4 14 | B2028-372-000 8 12 B2561-372-000 2 28 B3503-372-0A0-A4 4 33
B1161-227-000 10 36 | B2029-372-000 8§ 1 B2563-372-000 10 25 B4401-372-000 12 14
BI1201-373-000 13 7 | B2034-372-000 8 7 B2564-372-000 10 26 B4404-372-000-A 12 17
B1202-372-000 13 5 | B2035-372-000 8 5 B2601-373-N0O0-A 15 10 B4406-372-000-C 12 20
BI1203-372-000 13 1 B2036-372-000 8 9 B2601-377-000 15 11 B4408-372-000 12 19
B1204-372~-000 13 2 | B2037-372-000 § 8 B2602-372-000-A 15 & B4410-372-000 12 10
B1205-372-000 13 4 | B2038-372-00C 8 62 B2603-372-000 15 12 B4411-372-000 12 9
B1206-372-000 13 9 | B2039-373-000 8 44 B2604-372-000 15 3 B4412-373-000-A 12 1
B1207-372-000 13 10 | B2040-373-000 § 60 B2605-372-000 15 1 B4416-377-0A0 12 48
B1208-372-000 13 13 | B2401-373-000 12 4§ B2606-372-000 15 & B4417-372-000 12 26
B1210-372-0A0 13 14 | B2403-373-000-A 12 36 B2608-280-000 15 7 B4418-372-000 127
B1211-372-000 13 15 | B2404-373-R0O0 12 29 B2608-372-000 15 25 B4419-372-000 12 B
B1212-372-000 13 16 B2405-373-000 12 44 B2609-372-000 15 26 54420-373-000 12 50
B1213-372-000 13 17 B2406-373~0A0 6 15 B26310-372-000 15 27 BT101-372-00H 23 5
B1215-372-A00 6 42 | B2406-373-0A0 6 26 B2611-372-000 15 28 B7101-372-00J 23 2
B1215-372-B00 13 23 | B2410-373-000 6 17 B2612-372-000 15 21 B7102-372-00H 23 4
B1216-372-000 13 25 1 B2410-373-000 6 24 B2614-372-000 15 20 B7102-372-00J 23 1
B1217-372-0A0 13 27 B2412-373-000 12 34 B2615-372-000 15 17 B7102-372-000 22 16
B1219-372-000-A 6 38 B2413-373-000 12 30 B2616-372-000 15 23 B7103-372-000 22 17
B1220-372-000 6 2 | B2414-373-000 22 14 B2618-372-0A0-B 16 15 B7119-372-000 22 4
B1221-372-000 6 44 | B2501-372-000-A 10 35 B2618-377-000 16 38 B7125-012-000 22 10
B1222-372-000 6 43 | B2502-372-000 10 38 $2619-372-000 16 14 B8103-980-000 22 11
B1223-372-000 13 26 B2503-372-000 10 30 B2619-377-000 16 41 B8133-019-000 15 24
B1224-372-0A0 6 40 | B2504-372-004 4 31 B2621-372-0B0 16 17 B8201-372-A0A-A 20 |1
B1227-372-000 6 34 | B2504-372-000 4 30 B2621-377-0A0 16 43 B8201-372-A00-A 23 3
B1228-372-000 6 32 | B2505-373-C00-A 24 1 B2621-377-0B0 16 42 B8220-804-000 15 8
B1230-372-0A0 6 10 | B2505-373-C00-A 24 3 B2623-372-000 16 19 B9112-012-000 22 12
B1232-372-000 6 12 | B2505-373-000-A 10 37 B2623-372-000 16 20 B9143-372-000 22 13
B1233-372-000 6 30 | B25606-373-000-A 10 1 B2624-372-000 16 21
B1234-372-000 6 28 | B2506-377-L00-A 24 4 B2625-372-000 16 22 CM-3002001-81 4 21
B1235-373-000 6 8 | B2507-372-000 10 19 B2626-372-000 16 23 CM-5002000-01 13 29
B1236-373-000 & 6 B2508-372-000 10 22 B2628-372-000-A 16 27 CS5-0790721-TH 6 47
B1237-373-000 6 9 | B2509-372-000-A 10 39 B2629-372-000 16 26 CS-0950816-380H 12 15
B1238-372-000 6 46 B2510-372-000-A 10 34 B2630-372-000-A 16 28 €8-1111018-S8H 6 37
B1241-373-0B0 6 13 B2511-372-0A0 10 Z0 B2631-372-000 16 30
B1241-373-000 6 14 | B2512-372-000 10 21 B2632-372-000-4 16 31 D2506-373-L00-A 24 2
B1241-377-0A0 6 21 B2513-372-000 10 15 B2635-372-000-A 16 33 D2509-282-A00 17 8
B1241-377-0B0 6 20 | B2515-372-000 10 1IT B2636-372-000-A 16 5 D2529-373-B00-A 10 40
B1242-373-000 6 5 | B2518-372-000-A 10 9 B2636-377-000 6 6 D2529-373-C00-A 23 10
B1243-372-000 13 8 | B25}9-372-000 10 ]2 B2638-372-000-A 16 3 D2556-372-CAA 23 8
B1246-372-000 13 3 1 B2519-372-000 10 32 B2639-372-000 16 10 D2558-372-CAA 23 9
B1401-372-000-A 14 5 | B2521-372-000 10 11 B2640-372-000 16 11 D8204-555-B00 20 5
B1402-372-000 14 10 | B2522-373-000-A 10 29 B2642-372-000 16 32 D9118-555-B00 22 8
B1403-372-000-A 14 & B2523-372-000 10 33 B2643-372-000 16 2 D9219-555-B00 12 51
B1406-372-00A 14 12 | B2524-372-000 10 5 B2702-377-000 6 23
B1406-372-00B 14 13 | B2625-373-NO0 10 6 B2703-377-0A0 6 22 J1067-000-000 22 5
B1406-372-000 14 11 B2526-372-000 10 7 B2705-377-000 17 4
B1407-372-000 12 2 | B2528-372-000-4 10 13 B2706-377-000 17 2 MAZ-2G1010A0 23 11
B1408-372-000 12 3 | B2528-373-000 10 2 B2T07-377-000 17 1 HTG-42000208 22 18
B1409-372-000-B 14 14 | B2540-372-000 2 31 B2708-377-000 17 8 ¥TQ-100B1600 14 26
B1419-372-000 14 25 B2541-372-000 2 32 B2709-377-0A0 17 13 HTQ-100B1602 22 9
B1421-372-000 8§ 2 | B2542-372-004 2 7 B2711-377-000 17 16 MTQ-700B1600 14 1
B1422-372-000 14 22 | B2543-372-000-A 2 34 B2712-377-000 4 24 MTQ-700B1602 22 6
B1423-372-000 14 20 | B2544-372-000 2 35 B2713-377-000 16 7 MTQ-700B1800 4 3
B1424-372-0A0 14 18 | B2545-372-000 2 36 B2714-377-000 16 34 MTQ-700B2000 4 2
B1424-372-000 14 21 B2546-372-000 2 3 B2715-377-000 & b7
B1425-372-000 14 17 | B2546-377-000 2 30 B2716-377-000 § 58 NM-6050001-8E 18 15
B1632-180-000 12 31 B2547-372-0BA 2 1 B2717-377-000 10 24 NM-6050001-SE 18 16
B2005-372-000 8 47 B2547-372-0C0 2 8 B2718-377-000 17 18 NM-6050001-5P 12 33
B2006-372-000 8 48 | BL547-372-000 2 10 B2T19-377-000 16 35 Nd-6160511-SE 18 12
B2007-372-000 8 53 | B2547-377-0A0 2 2 B3108-372-000 4 10 NS-6080210-8P 8§ 4
B2008-372-000 8 52 | B2548-372-000 2 13 B3109-377-0A0 4 11 NS-6080340-8P 8 45
B2009-372-000 8§ 37 B2549-372-000 2 12 B3112-372-0060 4 7 NS-6110310-3F 4 60
B2010-377-000 § 22 | B2552-372-000 2 15 B3113-372-000 14 38 NS-6110310-8P 16 13
B2011-372-000 8 21 B2553-372-000 2 14 B3114-232-000 5 56 NS-6110310-8P 17 12

o D5 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

%l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
brEd "H KO ii%iin H_ KO okt id H N i H_ N
N§-6110310-8P 17 14 | 83-4110715-8P 4 52 WP-0520656-SA 18 19
NS-6110310-SP 17 20 | S8-4110815-SP 4 37 WP-0621026-SP 13 12
NS-6110420-8P 12 43 | 38-4120615-3P 10 28 wP-0621026-SP 17 10
NS-6120630-SP 10 14 | S8-4120915-SP 4 2 WP-0703516-SP 12 24
NS-6150310-8P 12 40 | $8-4120915-SP 4 18 WP-0704016-8P 12 8
NS-6150310-8P 15 2 [ $5-4150915-8P g8 1 WP-0704516-SP 12 49
NS-6150310-SP 15 14 | 88-4150915-SP 8 46 Wp-0740516-SP 4 56
NS-6150310-8P 15 16 | S5-6090560-TP 16 36 WP-0751576-SD 12 4
NS-6150310-8P 15 18 | 88-6091210-TP 14 9 WP-0850002-5P 16 4
NS-6150430-8P 2 33 | S§-6120930-TP 8§ 19 WP-0851846-8C 12 5
NS-6150430-8P 13 18 | $5-6120930-TP § 24 WP-1702600-S0 18 11
N§-6150430-8P 13 22 | $8-6120930-TP 8 35 WS-0510002-KN 18 20
NS-6160520-SP 8 33 | $5-6121050-SP § 51 WS-0521010-KN 18 21
NS-6160520-SP 10 8§ | $S-6121610-TP 8 50 WS-0650389-KP 4 47
NS-6620310-SP 12 39 | §8-6121610-TP 12 21 W5-0651310-KP 13 21
NS-6660511-SP 2 37 | §8-6151040-8p 15 4
NS-6680410-SF 12 35 | S8-6152440-SP 13 11 100-04109 4 19
N§S-6680410-8P 15 9 | 88-6660712-TP 6 45 101-29104 4 13
§8-7080310-8P 6 18 111-55108 20 3
PS-0200062-KH 4 59 | 85-7080310-8P 6 25 111-55207 20 4
PS-0300162~KH 8 34 | 88-7080510-TF 14 4 111-58365 20 2
§8-7090410-SP 2 2 135-07504 8 &5
RC-0560711-KP 17 11 85-7090410-SP 2 25 137-37507 4 6l
RE-0300000-K0 4 & | 88-7090540-TP 8 59 139-43204 4 55
RE-0320000-K0 4 17 | S8-7090540-TF 17 6 178-02216 4 12
§8-7090620-TP 6 48 178-48458 4 29
§D-0402001-TP 8 10 | 88-7110340-3P 4 9
SD-0460571-CP 17 19 | 8§-7110840-SP 4 32 228-21407 8 27
5D-0481451-8F 16 24 | 88-7110840-3P 6 4 229-30309 18 3
SD-0650181-8P 2 11 8§§-7110840-8P 16 37 228-30408 18 2
SDh-0550301-8P 2 9 | §8-7111410-TP 12 45 229-30903 13 9
SD-0600095-TH 6 16 | SS-7120640-3P 4 36 229-31000 18 8
S-0600095-TH 6 27 | SS-7150940-SP 2 4 229-31109 18 10
SD-0600271-SP 4 40 | 88-7150940-SP 2 29 229-31208 18 22
5D-0601021-8P 4 54 | 38-8110310-SP 6 33 229-31307 18 6
sD-0640211-8P 12 23 55-8110410-TP 6 29 229-31406 18 7
SI-0640241-8P 6 11 58-8110410-TP 12 16 229-32800 22 1
SD-0640321-8P 17 3 55-8110750-5P 13 & 229-33006 22 3
SD-0640323-TP 12 37 | 5S8-8150410-TP 6 3l 229-33105 22 2
SD-0640391-TP 2 27 | §8-8150710-8P 4 28 250-02809 4 15
SD-0640481-SP 10 10 | 88-8150710-8P 4 44 250-02908 4 16
SD-0640481-Sp 10 31 88-8150710-8P 4 46 260-00455 8§ 16
§D-0640481-5p 12 22 | §5-8150912-TH 16 18 260-00653 12 27
SD-0640961-SP 10 16 | S8-8151150-SP 6 19 260-00950 8 6
SD-0641322-TP 12 47 | 88-8151150-8P 6 35 260-01164 4 5
5D-0680271-5P 15 15 | §8-8151150-SP 12 18 260-01305 4 7
SD-0710701-5H 16 9 | 88-8151150-8P 13 24 260-01404 4 6
SD-0720331-8p 17 7 | 88-8151150-SP 22 19 260-01560 3 14
§D-0790311-TP 12 42 | 88-8151150-TP 16 28 260-01909 § 23
§D-0790402-TP 12 38 | SS5-8151570-8P 15 13 260-02006 12 41
5D-0790431-8P 16 25 | 58-8152030-SP 10 23 260-03301 12 12
SD-0790802-3P 8 15 | 35-8660512-TP 6 38 260-03608 4 45
8D-0791051-8P 10 27 | S§5-8660512-TP 6 39 260-06157 8§ 38
SD-0791271-8P 8 3 | 85-5660612-TP 6 3 260-08300 18 4
8D-0791331-8P 16 8 | §5-8680612-TP 6 41 260-08359 18 1
8D-0791503-8P 3 13 | 83-8660612-TP 12 11 260-0840% 18 5
5D-0800341-SP 16 38 | 885-8660612-TP 12 13 260-08557 18 13
SD-0801021-TP 17 17 | §8-8660612-TP 13 28 260-11403 4 48
5D-0950806-SH 14 16 | S5-8660612-TP 14 23 260-11502 4 41
SD-1127321-8P 16 1 $5-8660942-TP 14 24 260-11809 4 35
SK-3311600-SE 20 6 | 55-8681412-TP 10 3 260-12005 4 22
SK-3483200-SE 20 7 | $5-8701042-TP 13 18 260-12104 4 20
SM-4051405-S8E 18 14 | 58-8701782-TP 13 20 260-38752 4 1
SM-6061002-TP 12 28 | S8-9120643-Tfp 10 4 260-38851 22 15
SM-6061602-TN 16 40 | 38-9150860-SP 15 22
SM-6082502-TP 16 16 55-9621413-8P 2 5
SM-6083042-CH 4 23
SM-9050813-8E 18 18 | WP-0371016-SD & b4
SM-9061003-CP 15 19 | WP-0430800-8D 17 5
SM-9061080-SE 18 17 | WP-0450801-SD 4 53
SM-9061403-CP 14 15 | WP-0480856-8P 8 49
§§-1110710-5P 6 7 | WP-0480856-8P 12 25
§3-2110920-TP 6 1 WP-0501016-8D Z 6
8§5-2110920-TP 14 18 | WP-0501016-8D 8 20
55-4080415-8F § 61 | WP-0501016-SD 8 36
8§§-4090615-SP 10 18 | WP-05I10516-SD 12 32

-0 -




MEMO

— a7 _







1 l0] 4)

JUK| CORPORATION

Copyrighe (E12001 JUI CORR
%Hﬂﬂ:‘ﬁ'ﬂ'ﬂ. HETEZ &
EMELIT,

A rights reseneed Feoughout tha word.

JUKI SRSt

EHL=ES. 2

T onder or for further
inforrration,
Em:m;

i

EZOA—w A hEEREAOMOFRSIENTEEMNEUET,

# The desorption covered im this pants fist s subect 1o change for ireprovement of e commodiy wihoo? nofioe.
#oost=Uz e 0Nl RECREERTHE L LTT,

& Thes: parts Pl is ediled in acosrdance weith P product speaficaions as of Oonchar 2001,

2002, 3 Prnted in Jagan (B}




